Themajority of Marines interviewed stated that the pressures generated were per-sonal in nature resulting from their determination to meet or exceed assignedgoals. Another perspective of the way the pressures are viewed by recruiters isreflected in the reaction to the initiation of the career recruiting occupational fieldin the fall of 1977. Five hundred and twenty-three (523) Marines volunteered forthe field. All had previous or current recruiting experience. Two hundred andthirty-two (232) of the best were selected. It is planned to have annual calls forvolunteers for the field and to have 559 such recruiters assigned to key billetsin the recruiting service by the end of Fiscal Year 1980.
The combination of some recruiters viewing

[...]

were confirmed in 351 (19 percent) of the cases. Approximately 3350 Marines
served as recruiters during this period.

6. Investigation of enlistment of illegal aliens
a. Illegal aliens were enlisted in the New York area between September 1970

and June 1977.
b. Two hundred and eighty-one (281) illegal enlistments have been identified.

Sixty (60) Marines have been discharged and 121 have been retained in the
Corps. One hundred (100) cases are still under review.

c. Four (4) Marine recruiters were involved in the process and were referred

[...]

• discharges are the result of a medical examination given at the recruit depot or
from complaint or physical failure on the part of recruits while undergoing
\.training.

Voided-lack of jurisdiction discharges were the result of the Catlow-Russo
decisions of the U.S. Court of Military Appeals. One hundred and seventy-six
(176) or 0.2 percent of the discharges were in this category.
The larger number of discharges during this period from this group, 8200 or

11 percent of the discharges, was a result of the performance of the individuals
discharged. The medical discharges were for conditions (injuries or illness) oc-

[...]

that the Naval Investigative Service (NIS) conduct an investigation of the
matter. The NIS investigation substantiated that false birth certificates and

high school diplomas were used in the enlistment of individuals in the New Yorkarea during the period September 1976 through June 1977. Two hundred andeighty-one (281) illegal enlistments have been identified. Investigations havebeen conducted in each case with 181 completed. Sixty (60) Marines have beendischarged as a result and 121 Marines have been retained in the Corps. Onehundred (100) cases are still being administratively processed.